
 ARCHIPELAGIC PLAN TEAM 
 (Indefinite Terms) 
Reka Domokos-Boyer NMFS PIFSC 
(Ecosys. & Oceanography) reka.domokos@noaa.gov 
 Tel: (808) 725-5368 
 
Jay Gutierrez Guam Division of Aquatic & Wildlife Resources 
(Guam) jay.gutierrez@goag.guam.gov 
 
Melanie Hutchinson NMFS PIFSC 
(Ecosystems) melanie.hutchinson@noaa.gov 
 Tel: (808) 725-5362 
 
Bryan Ishida Hawaii Division of Aquatic Resources 
(Hawaii) bryan.r.ishida@hawaii.gov 
 Tel: (808) 587-0013 
 
T. Todd Jones NMFS PIFSC 
(Protected Species) todd.jones@noaa.gov 
 Tel: (808) 725-5713 
 
Samuel Kahng Hawaii Pacific University 
(Coral Ecology) skahng@hpu.edu 
 Tel: (808) 236-3562 
 
Reginald Kokubun Hawaii Division of Aquatic Resources 
(Ex-Officio) reginald.m.kokubun@hawaii.gov 
 Tel: (808) 587-0084 
 
Domingo Ochavillo A.S. Dept. of Marine & Wildlife Resources 
(American Samoa) ochavill@gmail.com 
 Tel: (684) 633-4456 
 
Kirsten Leong NMFS PIFSC 
(Human Dimensions & Social  kirsten.leong@noaa.gov 
Science) Tel: (808) 725-5360 
 
Jude Lizama CNMI Division of Fish & Wildlife 
(CNMI Data and Ecosystems) 
 
John Marra NOAA Climatic Information Services Branch, Pacific  
(Climate) Region 
 john.marra@noaa.gov 
 Tel: (808) 725-5974 
 
Paul Murakawa Hawaii Division of Aquatic Resources 
(Hawaii) 
 
 



Marc Nadon NOAA PIFSC 
(Reef Fish Ecology & Ecosystem) marc.nadon@noaa.gov 
 
Thomas Oliver NMFS PIFSC Ecosystem Sciences Division 
(Nearshore Oceanography) thomas.oliver@noaa.gov 
 Tel: (808) 725-5444 
 
Joseph O'Malley NMFS PIFSC 
(Life History) joseph.omalley@noaa.gov 
 Tel: (808) 725-5741 
 
Minling Pan NMFS PIFSC Economics Program 
(Economics) minling.pan@noaa.gov 
 Tel: (808) 725-5303 
 
Michael Parke NMFS PIFSC 
(Habitat Science) michael.parke@noaa.gov 
 Tel: (808) 725-5754 
 
Frank Parrish NMFS PIFSC 
(Protected Species, Ecosystems) frank.parrish@noaa.gov 
 Tel: (808) 725-5701 
 
Michael Quach NOAA PIFSC 
(Fisheries Research &  michael.quach@noaa.gov 
Monitoring) Tel: (808) 725-5695 
 
Brett Schumacher NMFS PIRO 
(Sustainable Fisheries) brett.schumacher@noaa.gov 
 Tel: (808)725-5185 
 
Annette Tagawa Hawaii Division of Aquatic Resources 
(Hawaii) annette.w.tagawa@hawaii.gov 
 
Brent Tibbatts Guam Division of Aquatic & Wildlife Resources 
(Archipelagic and Pelagic) brent.tibbatts@gmail.com 
 Tel: (671) 735-3955/735-3958 
 
Francisco Villagomez CNMI Division of Fish & Wildlife 
(CNMI Fisheries) 


